
              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                            Varsity Boys 5000M

Place TmPl Name                    Yr Team                                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ======================= == ===================================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Isaac Threinen          10 Kasson-Mantorville                    17:33.5  5:40 
    2    2 George Gustafson         8 Kasson-Mantorville                    17:36.3  5:40 
    3    3 Hunter Grimm            11 Lake City                             17:46.4  5:44 
    4    4 Jace Minelli            11 Kasson-Mantorville                    17:53.5  5:46 
    5    5 Mason Iverson           12 Kasson-Mantorville                    17:56.7  5:47 
    6    6 Peter Monk              12 Rochester Lourdes                     18:03.1  5:49 
    7    7 Benjamin Trihey         12 Kasson-Mantorville                    18:03.8  5:49 
    8    8 Charlie Miller          12 Kasson-Mantorville                    18:07.0  5:50 
    9    9 Zach Scharpen           11 Lake City                             18:15.9  5:53 
   10   10 Tanner Horton            9 Pine Island                           18:17.1  5:54 
   11      Jackson Struck           9 Hayfield                              18:30.0  5:58 
   12   11 James Watson            12 Cannon Falls                          18:30.7  5:58 
   13   12 Nathan Jacobs           11 Byron                                 18:32.3  5:59 
   14   13 Joey Kozlowski           9 Lake City                             18:35.9  6:00 
   15   14 Aren Jorgensen          12 Byron                                 18:36.0  6:00 
   16   15 Reese Anderson           8 Lake City                             18:36.1  6:00 
   17   16 Scott Boelman            9 Stewartville                          18:36.3  6:00 
   18   17 Ben Johnson             10 Lake City                             18:37.4  6:00 
   19   18 Nash Nelson             10 Lake City                             18:38.8  6:01 
   20   19 Aric Jorgensen          10 Byron                                 18:53.2  6:05 
   21   20 Braeden Dilworth        10 Byron                                 18:54.7  6:06 
   22   21 Jared Johnson           12 Kasson-Mantorville                    19:00.7  6:08 
   23   22 Evan Goplen             12 Pine Island                           19:03.2  6:08 
   24   23 Alex Lawrence           11 Stewartville                          19:25.9  6:16 
   25   24 Christopher Remling      9 Stewartville                          19:26.4  6:16 
   26   25 Jakob Ratelle            9 Stewartville                          19:35.1  6:19 
   27   26 Michael Horkey          12 Pine Island                           19:42.4  6:21 
   28   27 Peyton Dunham            9 Rochester Lourdes                     19:42.7  6:21 
   29   28 Jonathan Onigkeit        9 Rochester Lourdes                     19:44.1  6:22 
   30      Isabella Selthun         8 Kasson-Mantorville                    19:59.9  6:27 
   31   29 Dan Klompenhower        12 Byron                                 20:01.3  6:27 
   32   30 Nick Adamson            10 Rochester Lourdes                     20:02.4  6:28 
   33   31 David Bauer             12 Rochester Lourdes                     20:02.9  6:28 
   34   32 Andy Kroll              11 Pine Island                           20:15.9  6:32 
   35   33 Lincoln Stellner        11 Byron                                 20:16.6  6:32 
   36   34 Cooper Utley            12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     20:21.7  6:34 
   37   35 Peyton Liffrig          11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     20:23.1  6:34 
   38   36 Isaiah Scruggs          12 Stewartville                          20:42.5  6:40 
   39   37 Will Grimsrud           10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     20:44.9  6:41 
   40   38 Zach Heimer             10 Byron                                 20:57.7  6:45 
   41   39 Sam Barnes              12 Stewartville                          21:12.2  6:50 
   42   40 Alex Kurth              11 Lake City                             21:13.0  6:50 
   43   41 Jadon Ratelle            7 Stewartville                          21:19.4  6:52 
   44   42 Garrett Bates           12 Pine Island                           21:23.3  6:54 
   45   43 Erwin Strelow           11 Cannon Falls                          21:24.1  6:54 
   46   44 Jacob Wulf               8 Cannon Falls                          21:27.2  6:55 
   47   45 Noah Kuball             12 Pine Island                           21:31.3  6:56 
   48      Derek Alpers            12 Goodhue                               21:42.2  7:00 
   49      Alex Nelson              8 Goodhue                               21:43.1  7:00 
   50   46 Carter Cordes           12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     21:43.7  7:00 
   51   47 Vince Davisson          11 Cannon Falls                          21:46.8  7:01 
   52   48 Will Mueller             9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     21:47.9  7:01 
   53   49 Ben Knowlton            12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     21:49.4  7:02 
   54   50 Nathan Renier            8 Rochester Lourdes                     21:54.3  7:04 
   55   51 Michael Majerus         10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     21:54.8  7:04 
   56   52 Brian Thorburn           9 Cannon Falls                          22:05.3  7:07 
   57   53 Tanner Schuttloffel     11 Cannon Falls                          22:17.1  7:11 
   58   54 Carter Zimmerman         8 Cannon Falls                          22:17.9  7:11 
   59   55 Jacob Wright            11 Pine Island                           22:31.5  7:15 
   60      Kelby Heitman            9 Goodhue                               22:35.9  7:17 

Results by Josh Gerber of Wayzata Results, Inc.     Results will be posted online @ www.wayzataresults.com



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                            Varsity Boys 5000M

Place TmPl Name                    Yr Team                                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ======================= == ===================================== ======= ===== 
   61      Kyle Jacobsen           12 Hayfield                              22:44.1  7:20 
   62      Nathan Grav             10 Hayfield                              22:44.3  7:20 

Results by Josh Gerber of Wayzata Results, Inc.     Results will be posted online @ www.wayzataresults.com



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                     *********** TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    19  Kasson-Mantorville                    (17:48.8  89:03.8 0:30.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Isaac Threinen            10 17:33.5
  2      2  George Gustafson           8 17:36.3
  3      4  Jace Minelli              11 17:53.5
  4      5  Mason Iverson             12 17:56.7
  5      7  Benjamin Trihey           12 18:03.8
  6   (  8) Charlie Miller            12 18:07.0
  7   ( 21) Jared Johnson             12 19:00.7

  2.    57  Lake City                             (18:22.4  91:51.7 0:51.0)
====================================================
  1      3  Hunter Grimm              11 17:46.4
  2      9  Zach Scharpen             11 18:15.9
  3     13  Joey Kozlowski             9 18:35.9
  4     15  Reese Anderson             8 18:36.1
  5     17  Ben Johnson               10 18:37.4
  6   ( 18) Nash Nelson               10 18:38.8
  7   ( 40) Alex Kurth                11 21:13.0

  3.    94  Byron                                 (18:59.5  94:57.5 1:29.0)
====================================================
  1     12  Nathan Jacobs             11 18:32.3
  2     14  Aren Jorgensen            12 18:36.0
  3     19  Aric Jorgensen            10 18:53.2
  4     20  Braeden Dilworth          10 18:54.7
  5     29  Dan Klompenhower          12 20:01.3
  6   ( 33) Lincoln Stellner          11 20:16.6
  7   ( 38) Zach Heimer               10 20:57.7

  4.   122  Rochester Lourdes                     (19:31.1  97:35.2 1:59.8)
====================================================
  1      6  Peter Monk                12 18:03.1
  2     27  Peyton Dunham              9 19:42.7
  3     28  Jonathan Onigkeit          9 19:44.1
  4     30  Nick Adamson              10 20:02.4
  5     31  David Bauer               12 20:02.9
  6   ( 50) Nathan Renier              8 21:54.3

  5.   124  Stewartville                          (19:33.3  97:46.2 2:06.2)
====================================================
  1     16  Scott Boelman              9 18:36.3
  2     23  Alex Lawrence             11 19:25.9
  3     24  Christopher Remling        9 19:26.4
  4     25  Jakob Ratelle              9 19:35.1
  5     36  Isaiah Scruggs            12 20:42.5
  6   ( 39) Sam Barnes                12 21:12.2
  7   ( 41) Jadon Ratelle              7 21:19.4

  6.   132  Pine Island                           (19:44.4  98:41.9 3:06.2)
====================================================
  1     10  Tanner Horton              9 18:17.1
  2     22  Evan Goplen               12 19:03.2
  3     26  Michael Horkey            12 19:42.4
  4     32  Andy Kroll                11 20:15.9
  5     42  Garrett Bates             12 21:23.3
  6   ( 45) Noah Kuball               12 21:31.3
  7   ( 55) Jacob Wright              11 22:31.5

  7.   197  Cannon Falls                          (21:02.9  105:14.1 3:34.6)
====================================================
  1     11  James Watson              12 18:30.7
  2     43  Erwin Strelow             11 21:24.1
  3     44  Jacob Wulf                 8 21:27.2
  4     47  Vince Davisson            11 21:46.8
  5     52  Brian Thorburn             9 22:05.3
  6   ( 53) Tanner Schuttloffel       11 22:17.1
  7   ( 54) Carter Zimmerman           8 22:17.9

         



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                     *********** TEAM SCORE **********

  8.   200  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     (21:00.3  105:01.3 1:26.2)
====================================================
  1     34  Cooper Utley              12 20:21.7
  2     35  Peyton Liffrig            11 20:23.1
  3     37  Will Grimsrud             10 20:44.9
  4     46  Carter Cordes             12 21:43.7
  5     48  Will Mueller               9 21:47.9
  6   ( 49) Ben Knowlton              12 21:49.4
  7   ( 51) Michael Majerus           10 21:54.8

         

Incomplete Teams:

Hayfield                             
         Jackson Struck  9, Kyle Jacobsen 12, Nathan Grav 10

Goodhue                              
         Derek Alpers 12, Alex Nelson  8, Kelby Heitman  9



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                         Junior Varsity Boys 5000M

Place TmPl Name                    Yr Team                                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ======================= == ===================================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Reid Spreiter           10 Kasson-Mantorville                    19:14.4  6:12 
    2    2 Andrew Muenzbauer        8 Lake City                             19:40.2  6:20 
    3    3 Colby Johnson           12 Kasson-Mantorville                    19:49.7  6:23 
    4    4 Zach Jankowski          10 Kasson-Mantorville                    19:59.9  6:27 
    5    5 Braydon Entgelmeier      9 Byron                                 20:02.9  6:28 
    6    6 Riley Knudson            8 Byron                                 20:12.5  6:31 
    7    7 John Harms               7 Lake City                             20:18.8  6:33 
    8    8 Gavin Siewert            8 Lake City                             20:22.1  6:34 
    9    9 Lucas Williams           8 Pine Island                           20:29.4  6:36 
   10   10 Shawn Husgen            12 Stewartville                          20:46.2  6:42 
   11   11 Chase Neubauer           8 Stewartville                          21:01.8  6:47 
   12   12 Isaiah Douglas          12 Pine Island                           21:04.0  6:47 
   13   13 Andrew Jennissen        12 Kasson-Mantorville                    21:05.1  6:48 
   14   14 Keifen Link             10 Kasson-Mantorville                    21:06.8  6:48 
   15   15 Isaiah Tempel            9 Hayfield                              21:17.1  6:52 
   16   16 Micah Douglas            9 Pine Island                           21:21.8  6:53 
   17   17 Braxton Osterhaus        7 Pine Island                           21:21.9  6:53 
   18   18 Brody Bain               8 Byron                                 21:36.8  6:58 
   19   19 Lenny Zeller            10 Byron                                 21:39.3  6:59 
   20   20 Stephen Rooke            9 Rochester Lourdes                     21:39.4  6:59 
   21   21 Garret Johnson           7 Byron                                 21:43.5  7:00 
   22   22 Joseph Thomas            8 Kasson-Mantorville                    21:59.2  7:05 
   23   23 Danny Cote              11 Pine Island                           21:59.3  7:05 
   24   24 Brandon Rolandson       10 Byron                                 22:00.6  7:06 
   25   25 Andru Kohrs              8 Lake City                             22:04.1  7:07 
   26   26 Gabe Hepola              8 Cannon Falls                          22:15.1  7:10 
   27   27 Ryan Schaefer           12 Rochester Lourdes                     22:18.7  7:11 
   28   28 Will Cobb                9 Pine Island                           22:19.4  7:12 
   29   29 Eric Waldbillig          8 Rochester Lourdes                     22:21.5  7:12 
   30   30 Lars Wagener            12 Kasson-Mantorville                    22:22.6  7:13 
   31   31 Nate Daniels             9 Rochester Lourdes                     22:23.8  7:13 
   32   32 Erik Bungum              9 Hayfield                              22:26.4  7:14 
   33   33 Nolan Klocke             8 Hayfield                              22:28.6  7:15 
   34   34 Carl Rol                10 Lake City                             22:29.3  7:15 
   35   35 Carson Hanna            12 Byron                                 22:30.4  7:15 
   36   36 Josh Yetter              9 Stewartville                          22:41.7  7:19 
   37      Ryan Ludvigsen           7 Kasson-Mantorville                    22:42.7  7:19 
   38   37 Franklin Westlake       12 Pine Island                           22:52.9  7:22 
   39      Spencer Axford          10 Byron                                 22:54.8  7:23 
   40   38 Tim Petersen            12 Lake City                             23:07.5  7:27 
   41   39 Nick Egan               12 Lake City                             23:13.4  7:29 
   42   40 Ethan Flicek             8 Stewartville                          23:16.1  7:30 
   43      Jimmy Anderson          11 Lake City                             23:19.8  7:31 
   44      Carter Bebee             8 Kasson-Mantorville                    23:23.7  7:32 
   45   41 Willy Heitmann          12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     23:24.9  7:33 
   46   42 Seth Maday               8 Rochester Lourdes                     23:26.4  7:33 
   47      Carter Lindahl          10 Pine Island                           23:29.9  7:34 
   48      Victor Holland          11 Lake City                             23:30.7  7:35 
   49   43 Brighton Lochner         7 Cannon Falls                          23:50.3  7:41 
   50      Carl Schutz              8 Pine Island                           23:50.8  7:41 
   51   44 William Wagner           9 Cannon Falls                          23:54.5  7:42 
   52   45 Kane Hanson              8 Cannon Falls                          23:54.6  7:42 
   53      Ashton Glasscock         9 Byron                                 23:57.3  7:43 
   54   46 Payton Leis             12 Rochester Lourdes                     24:00.3  7:44 
   55      Andrew Pokrandt          8 Pine Island                           24:01.1  7:44 
   56   47 Will Churchill           9 Cannon Falls                          24:01.4  7:44 
   57      Trey Heitman             8 Goodhue                               24:03.6  7:45 
   58      Danny Rydberg           10 Byron                                 24:16.8  7:49 
   59      Dawson Ihrke            12 Byron                                 24:17.4  7:50 
   60   48 Tavian Harrington       11 Cannon Falls                          24:23.9  7:52 

Results by Josh Gerber of Wayzata Results, Inc.     Results will be posted online @ www.wayzataresults.com



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                         Junior Varsity Boys 5000M

Place TmPl Name                    Yr Team                                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ======================= == ===================================== ======= ===== 
   61      David Barsness          11 Pine Island                           24:25.1  7:52 
   62   49 Dylan Yennie             8 Stewartville                          24:35.3  7:55 
   63      Kellen Peterson          9 Lake City                             24:37.2  7:56 
   64   50 Dylan Mollenhauer       12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     24:42.6  7:58 
   65      Cal Svestka              9 Pine Island                           24:42.7  7:58 
   66      Todd Nuss               12 Kasson-Mantorville                    24:45.8  7:59 
   67   51 Raymond Valek           11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     24:56.3  8:02 
   68      Noah Delaske             9 Kasson-Mantorville                    24:57.0  8:02 
   69   52 Logan Finley            10 Hayfield                              24:57.8  8:03 
   70   53 Gabe Tupper              8 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     25:06.1  8:05 
   71   54 Broc Fredrickson         9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     25:06.1  8:05 
   72   55 Charlie Otterness       12 Cannon Falls                          25:11.6  8:07 
   73   56 RJ Sylak                 7 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     25:41.3  8:17 
   74   57 Sam Schwab              10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     25:41.3  8:17 
   75      Connor Rapp             10 Cannon Falls                          25:41.5  8:17 
   76      Christian Gosch          9 Goodhue                               25:49.9  8:19 
   77   58 Andrew Deick            11 Rochester Lourdes                     25:58.9  8:22 
   78      Luke Denney              9 Byron                                 26:02.8  8:24 
   79      Noah Maixner             7 Kasson-Mantorville                    26:28.4  8:32 
   80      Ethan Thompson           7 Rochester Lourdes                     26:36.5  8:34 
   81      Will Dunning            11 Cannon Falls                          26:46.6  8:38 
   82      Logan Murphy            10 Kasson-Mantorville                    26:50.7  8:39 
   83      Isaiah Schwab           10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     26:51.0  8:39 
   84      Adam Betz                7 Rochester Lourdes                     27:06.0  8:44 
   85      Luis Mendivil            9 Cannon Falls                          27:13.7  8:46 
   86      Quin Mulder              9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     27:15.4  8:47 
   87      Reece Kispert            7 Kasson-Mantorville                    27:42.5  8:56 
   88      Jack Niebur             10 Cannon Falls                          28:23.1  9:09 
   89   59 Spencer Phoenix         10 Hayfield                              29:06.0  9:22 
   90      Caleb Distad             8 Lake City                             29:51.3  9:37 
   91      Andrew Taggart           7 Pine Island                           31:09.6 10:02 
   92      Tyler Magnuson          10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     31:25.1 10:07 
   93      Kevin Majerus            9 Goodhue                               33:36.3 10:49 
   94      Aaron Anderson          10 Byron                                 34:18.1 11:03 
   95      Josh Livingood           9 Byron                                 37:44.8 12:09 

Results by Josh Gerber of Wayzata Results, Inc.     Results will be posted online @ www.wayzataresults.com



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                     *********** TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    35  Kasson-Mantorville                    (20:15.2  101:15.9 1:52.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Reid Spreiter             10 19:14.4
  2      3  Colby Johnson             12 19:49.7
  3      4  Zach Jankowski            10 19:59.9
  4     13  Andrew Jennissen          12 21:05.1
  5     14  Keifen Link               10 21:06.8
  6   ( 22) Joseph Thomas              8 21:59.2
  7   ( 30) Lars Wagener              12 22:22.6

  2.    69  Byron                                 (21:03.0  105:15.0 1:40.6)
====================================================
  1      5  Braydon Entgelmeier        9 20:02.9
  2      6  Riley Knudson              8 20:12.5
  3     18  Brody Bain                 8 21:36.8
  4     19  Lenny Zeller              10 21:39.3
  5     21  Garret Johnson             7 21:43.5
  6   ( 24) Brandon Rolandson         10 22:00.6
  7   ( 35) Carson Hanna              12 22:30.4

  3.    76  Lake City                             (20:58.9  104:54.5 2:49.1)
====================================================
  1      2  Andrew Muenzbauer          8 19:40.2
  2      7  John Harms                 7 20:18.8
  3      8  Gavin Siewert              8 20:22.1
  4     25  Andru Kohrs                8 22:04.1
  5     34  Carl Rol                  10 22:29.3
  6   ( 38) Tim Petersen              12 23:07.5
  7   ( 39) Nick Egan                 12 23:13.4

  4.    77  Pine Island                           (21:15.3  106:16.4 1:29.9)
====================================================
  1      9  Lucas Williams             8 20:29.4
  2     12  Isaiah Douglas            12 21:04.0
  3     16  Micah Douglas              9 21:21.8
  4     17  Braxton Osterhaus          7 21:21.9
  5     23  Danny Cote                11 21:59.3
  6   ( 28) Will Cobb                  9 22:19.4
  7   ( 37) Franklin Westlake         12 22:52.9

  5.   146  Stewartville                          (22:28.3  112:21.1 3:49.1)
====================================================
  1     10  Shawn Husgen              12 20:46.2
  2     11  Chase Neubauer             8 21:01.8
  3     36  Josh Yetter                9 22:41.7
  4     40  Ethan Flicek               8 23:16.1
  5     49  Dylan Yennie               8 24:35.3

  6.   149  Rochester Lourdes                     (22:26.0  112:09.8 1:47.0)
====================================================
  1     20  Stephen Rooke              9 21:39.4
  2     27  Ryan Schaefer             12 22:18.7
  3     29  Eric Waldbillig            8 22:21.5
  4     31  Nate Daniels               9 22:23.8
  5     42  Seth Maday                 8 23:26.4
  6   ( 46) Payton Leis               12 24:00.3
  7   ( 58) Andrew Deick              11 25:58.9

  7.   191  Hayfield                              (24:03.2  120:15.9 7:48.9)
====================================================
  1     15  Isaiah Tempel              9 21:17.1
  2     32  Erik Bungum                9 22:26.4
  3     33  Nolan Klocke               8 22:28.6
  4     52  Logan Finley              10 24:57.8
  5     59  Spencer Phoenix           10 29:06.0



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                     *********** TEAM SCORE **********

  8.   205  Cannon Falls                          (23:35.2  117:55.9 1:46.3)
====================================================
  1     26  Gabe Hepola                8 22:15.1
  2     43  Brighton Lochner           7 23:50.3
  3     44  William Wagner             9 23:54.5
  4     45  Kane Hanson                8 23:54.6
  5     47  Will Churchill             9 24:01.4
  6   ( 48) Tavian Harrington         11 24:23.9
  7   ( 55) Charlie Otterness         12 25:11.6

  9.   249  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     (24:39.2  123:16.0 1:41.2)
====================================================
  1     41  Willy Heitmann            12 23:24.9
  2     50  Dylan Mollenhauer         12 24:42.6
  3     51  Raymond Valek             11 24:56.3
  4     53  Gabe Tupper                8 25:06.1
  5     54  Broc Fredrickson           9 25:06.1
  6   ( 56) Rj Sylak                   7 25:41.3
  7   ( 57) Sam Schwab                10 25:41.3

Incomplete Teams:

Goodhue                              
         Trey Heitman  8, Christian Gosch  9, Kevin Majerus  9


